

ALMYROS BEACH RESORT & SPA

Fact Sheet 2021

Revision #3.00 24/06/2021

<u>Changes in working times and services may take place.</u>
This is not the final revision! Thank you for your cooperation.

Contents

Welcome
Representatives Contact Information
Hotel General Information2
Included Services
Payable Services
Services – Pricelist
ROOMS4
HOTEL LAYOUT5
AVAILABLE PACKAGES6
RESTAURANTS
HELIOS
AMBROSIA
WORKING SCHEDULE – AMBROSIA A LA CARTE
BARS9
Lobby Bar9
Pool Bar9
Nectar – Roof Bar9
Morpheus – Night Bar / Multifunctional Room9
SWIMING POOLS
THE SPA
Facilities11
Working Schedule

Welcome

Welcome to Almyros Beach Resort & SPA. In this Fact sheet you will find detailed information about our hotel. For more information, please do not hesitate to contact any member of the Management or Sales and Marketing Department.

Representatives Contact Information:

Name	Position	Phone Number	Email Address
Dimitris Kantalis	Sales & Marketing Director	+30 693 457 3211	dimitris.kantalis@bolentaco.gr
Joanna Kotsi	Reservations		joanna.kotsi@bolentaco.gr
Spiros Desyllas	Reservations		spiros.desyllas@bolentaco.gr
Ivaylo Ivanov	General Manager	+30 698 695 0892	ivaylo.ivanov@vhotels-group.com
Dimitris Moraitis	Hotel Manager	+30 697 091 5945	dimitris.moraitis@almyrosbeach.com

Hotel General Information:

Name: Almyros Beach Resort & SPA, part of V-Hotels Group;

Category: 5 stars

Operated by: Bolentaco Limited, VAT: 997 347 307;

Address: Almyros, Agios Panteleimonas, 49081, Acharavi, Corfu, Greece;

Phone: +30 266 302 9391

Email: info@almyrosbeach.com

Website: www.almyrosbeach.com

Facebook: www.fb.com/AlmyrosBeachResort

Instagram: #almyrosbeachresort

YouTube: V-Hotels Group

Check-In: 15:00 **Check-Out:** 11:00

Included Services

Free Wi-Fi in all areas of the hotel

Sunbeds and umbrellas at the pool

Sunbeds and umbrellas at the Beach

Beach towels

Hair Dryer and Shower Amenities

Tea Facilities in the Room

Tennis Court

Football Field

Basketball Court

Beach Volleyball

Table Tennis

Luggage Porter

Safe Box in every room Public Parking outside the Hotel premises

Iron and Iron Board in every room

Mini Club for Kids (4 to 12 years old)

Parking within the Hotel premises

(LIMITED SPACES subject to availability)

Daily Entertainment program

Business center

Payable Services

Room service

Coffee facilities in the Room

Coffee facilities in the Room

Tennis Lessons

Tennis Equipment

Spa, Beauty Salon & Hairdresser
Laundry Service & Dry Cleaning

Rent a Car, Buggies, Scooters, Boats

Baby Stroller

Telephone

Medical Services

Additional excursions and third-party arrangements.

Page | 2

Services – Pricelist

	SERVICE	Al	НВ	ВВ	Walk-in
	Supplement from HB (pppd*)			10.00€	
	Supplement from AI (pppd*)		15.00€	25.00€	
	Main Restaurant - Breakfast (pppd*)	included	included	included	15.00€
ses	Main Restaurant - Lunch (pppd*)	included	included	25.00€	25.00€
ervic	Main Restaurant - Dinner (pppd*)	included	*	35.00€	35.00€
Hotel Services	Day use - All Inclusive Premium (pppd*)				120.00€
H.	Late Check out until 18:00 (price per room)	120.00€	120.00€	120.00€	
	Late Check out until 15:00 (price per room)	80.00€	80.00€	80.00€	
	Early Check In before 15:00 (price per room)	50.00€	50.00€	50.00€	
	Pool Bar / Roof Bar / Lobby Bar / Night Bar / Others	included	10%	10%	
	Luggage packing service	30.00€	30.00€	30.00€	-
Others	Beach Towel - Lost card	20.00€	20.00€	20.00€	-
Ott	Baby Sitting (price per hour)	30.00€	30.00€	30.00€	-
	Baby Stroller (price per day)	10.00€	10.00€	10.00€	-
S: A	Lights of Sport Facilities (price per hour)	20.00€	20.00€	20.00€	20.00€
Sports & SPA	Tennis equipment (1 or 2 sets + 6 balls)	included	10.00€	10.00€	10.00€
<i>S S</i>	SPA Center (Steam room, Sauna and Gym) (pppd*)	included	included	20.00€	40.00€
	Beach - 2 Sunbeds + Umbrella - 1 day	included	10.00€	10.00€	12.00€
	Beach - 2 Sunbeds + Umbrella - more than 3 days	included	7.50 €	7.50 €	9.00€
<u> </u>	Beach - VIP Set - 1 day	20.00€	30.00€	30.00€	30.00€
k Pool	Beach - VIP Set - more than 3 days	15.00€	22.00€	22.00€	22.00€
Beach &	Pool - Waterslides access - 1 day (pppd*)	included	5.00€	5.00€	10.00€
Bea	Pool - Waterslides access - more than 3 days (pppd*)	included	4.00 €	4.00 €	8.00€
	Pool - Sunbeds + Towels card - 1 day (pppd*)	included	included	included	20.00€
	Pool - Sunbeds + Towels card - more than 3 days (pppd*)	included	included	included	15.00€

- Late check out, after 18:00 is charged as a full day. Prices are available at the Reception Desk.
- Late check out is provided as per availability. Early check in is provided as per availability.
- Guests with HB Package can choose between Lunch and Dinner.
- pppd* or Price per Person per day. The price is given per adult. First child up to 11.99 years old Free of charge. 2nd child will have 50% discount according to our rack rates.

Page | 3

ROOMS

ROOM TYPE		ACCOMODATION				AREA	MAX
ROOM TIPE	REG	EX1	EX2	сот	QTY	AKEA	CAPACITY
DELUXE DBL	2	1		1	60	28 m ²	2+1
FAMILY ROOM	2		1	1	20	31 m ²	2+2 / 3
JUNIOR SUITE	2	1	1	1	79	36 m ²	2+2 / 2+3 / 4
TWIN DBL / AMEA	2		1	1	5	31 m ²	2+1
VIP1 DELUXE DBL (Swim-up)	2	1		1	1	28 m ²	2+1
VIP1 JUNIOR SUITE (Swim-up)	2	1	1	1	6	36 m ²	2+2 / 2+3 / 4
VIP1 1 Bedroom Suite (Swim-up)	2		1	1	1	49 m²	2+2 / 3
VIP2 DELUXE DBL (Sea View)	2	1		1	1	28 m ²	2+1
VIP2 JUNIOR SUITE (Sea View)	2	1	1	1	6	36 m ²	2+2 / 2+3 / 4
VIP2 1 Bedroom Suite (Sea View)	2		1	1	1	49 m ²	2+2 / 3

Accommodation Description

REG – DBL King Size Bed (1.80 x 2.00)

EX1 – Unfolded Armchair (0.90 x 1.90)

EX2 – Unfolded Sofa Bed (1.40 x 1.90) This bed type can fit 2 children depending on the age, gender and their Hight or 1 adult.

COT – Baby Cots are available upon request and can be placed in every room type.

VIP1 – Rooms are in Building #1. This building has a Shared access to the VIP Pool. The rooms are equipped with extra amenities and Café Machine.

VIP2 – Rooms are in Building #1. This building has direct Sea / Pool View. The rooms are equipped with extra amenities and Café Machine.







Page | 4

HOTEL LAYOUT



Page | 5

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

	SERVICE	Al	НВ	ВВ	
	II-li Doff-t Do-tt Dolift	Included	Included	Included	
	Helios Buffet Restaurant - Breakfast	07:00 - 10:15	07:00 - 10:15	07:00 - 10:15	
ITS	II-li Doff-t Do-tt	Included	Included	Future Change	
RESTAURANTS	Helios Buffet Restaurant - Lunch	12:30 - 14:30	Lunch or Dinner	Extra Charge	
STAU	Halias Duffat Dastaurant Dinnar	Included	Included	Futus Chauss	
RES	Helios Buffet Restaurant - Dinner	19:00 - 21:30	Lunch or Dinner	Extra Charge	
	Ambrosia A La Carte Restaurant - Dinner	Included *	Eytra Chargo	Eytra Chargo	
	Allibiosid A La Carte Restaurant - Diffile	19:00 – 22:00	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
	Room Service	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
CE	In room Mini Bar / Café Facilities	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
BARS / ROOM SERVICE	Lobby Bar	Included	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
S M	LODDY Bai	07:00 - 23:00	10% Discount	Extra Charge	
ROC	Nectar Roof Bar	Included	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
RS /	Nectal Nool Bul	18:00 - 23:00	10% Discount	2.0.0.0.00	
BA	Pool Bar	Included	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
	1 001 201	09:00 - 23:00	10% Discount		
	Morpheus Night Bar (Multifunctional Room)	Included Substitute for Pool Bar	Extra Charge 10% Discount	Extra Charge	
		Included	Included		
	Pool (Umbrellas and Sunbeds)	10:00 - 18:00	10:00 - 18:00	Extra Charge	
<u>s</u>		Included	Included	_	
Beach / Pools	Water Slides	10:00 - 18:00	10:00 - 18:00	Extra Charge	
/ ych		Included			
Be	Beach (Umbrellas and Sunbeds)	09:00 - 17:00	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
	Beach (VIP Lounge Sets)	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
nt	Sport facilities - Day use	Included	Included	Included	
Entertainment	Sport facilities - Night Use / Equipment	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	
ertai	Entertainment / Teens, Sports, Evening Shows	Included	Included	Included	
Ent	Mini Club / Children from 4 to 12 years old	Included	Included	Included	
		Included	Included		
	SPA - Hammam, Sauna and Gym	Booking required *	Booking required *	Extra Charge	
SPA	SPA - Therapies, Massages, Hairdresser and Cosmetics	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	Extra Charge	

Page | 6

Al – All Inclusive Premium

HB – Half Board

BB – Bed & Breakfast

Booking required *	Guests are kindly requested to book their meal seating times or SPA services by using our Mobile application or by visiting the Reception Desk, Guest Relations or SPA Reception.
Extra Charge	Service outside the Accommodation Package. Additional payment is required. Please check our Payable Services on page (4)
* Ambrosia A La Carte Restaurant	Guests with Premium package receives 1 free Lunch or 1 Free Dinner meal with selected dishes from the A La Carte menu. Guests can choose from 3 starters, 3 main courses and 3 deserts.

RESTAURANTS

HELIOS

Main Buffet Restaurant

Breakfast 7:00 - 10:15

At Almyros Beach, a full breakfast includes a wide selection of entrees including omelets, eggs any style, hot and cold cereals, pancakes and French toast, hot oatmeal, breakfast meats, fresh breads and pastries, juices, fruits and more.

Lunch Buffet 12:00 - 14:30

Our Lunch Buffet is a one-of-a kind V Hotels experience. It features fresh salads, savory cheeses, roasted meats, seafood and a wide selection of fruits and fresh-baked desserts made daily by our pastry chef.

Dinner 19:00 - 21:30

The Helios dinner menu contains wide range of International and Mediterranean cuisine, with seven rotating menus throughout the season. The meal includes a variety of options designed by our chef.

AMBROSIA

A La Carte Restaurant

WORKING SCHEDULE – AMBROSIA A LA CARTE

Full Season - 22.05.2020 -15.10.2020

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
D: 19:00 – 22:00	OFF					

Guests with All Inclusive Premium package receives 1 free Dinner meal with selected dishes from the restaurant's menu. Guests can choose from 3 starters, 3 main courses and 3 deserts. Please note that not all listed dishes are included. All beverages from the Al Bar Menu are included.

Ambrosia restaurant requires reservation to be made, minimum 24 hours in advance.

All Inclusive Premium

- Selected food items are Included;
- All Beverages from Al Bar Menu are included;

Extra Charge

- Selected food items are on extra charge;
- Bottled Wine;
- Beverages from the Extra Bar Menu;

Due to our internal Health & Safety protocols, Helios Main Restaurant and Ambrosia A La Carte Restaurant will require booking to be made in advance for every meal. Meal reservations can be made at the reception desk, at the restaurant or by using our Mobile Application.

Page | 8

BARS

Lobby Bar

Description

The airy, venetian inspired décor provides the ideal setting for a leisurely tea, coffee or a long drink experience. Located near the main entrance in the lobby area provides a wonderfully relaxed environment indoors or outdoors at the main terrace.

Midi Patisserie is served: 14:30 to 18:00 every day.

Snack Time! is served: <u>14:30 to 18:00</u> every day. Snack Time! Has different menu every day that includes Burgers, Hotdogs, Pasta, Sandwiches, Salads, Sweets and more. The Bar operates with **Premium Bar Menu** from 07:00 till 23:00.

Working Schedule

Full Season

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
07:00 - 23:00	07:00 - 23:00	07:00 - 23:00	07:00 - 23:00	07:00 - 23:00	07:00 - 23:00	07:00 - 23:00

Pool Bar

Description

Surrounded by palm trees, the Pool bar is ideally located between the main pool and the waterslides next to the beach front. Our guests can enjoy chilling tunes and thirst-quenching cocktails and keep cool in the intense summer heat. Definitely the place to be during the day! The Bar operates with **Premium Bar Menu** from 09:00 till 23:00.

Working Schedule

Full Season

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
09:00 - 23:00	09:00 - 23:00	09:00 - 23:00	09:00 - 23:00	09:00 - 23:00	09:00 - 23:00	09:00 - 23:00

^{*} The Bar will be closed in case of bad weather conditions. As a substitute, the guests are invited to visit Morpheus Bar.

Nectar - Roof Bar

Description

Located on the top floor of the main building is privileged with the spectacular view of the Ionian Sea and is the perfect spot for the guests to experience all the beauty and the glamour of the sunset. Cocktail menu offers a nice blend of classic, trendy as well as cool & spicy signature cocktails to welcome the starry night.

The Bar operates with Premium Bar Menu from 18:00 till 23:00. From 23:00 till 01:00 guests can enjoy our Extra Bar Menu.

Working Schedule

Full Season

18.00 - 01.00 $18.00 - 01.00$ $18.00 - 01.00$ $18.00 - 01.00$ $18.00 - 01.00$ $18.00 - 01.00$	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
18:00 01:00 10:00 01:00 10:00 01:00 10:00 01:00 10:00 01:00	18:00 - 01:00	18:00 - 01:00	18:00 - 01:00	18:00 - 01:00	18:00 - 01:00	18:00 - 01:00	OFF

Morpheus – Night Bar / Multifunctional Room

Description

This is our Multifunctional Room. Used as a Night Club, Cinema, conference hall, we offer wide range of services such as Events, Meetings, Banquets etc. There is no set working time for this Bar. Special Events will be announced on the Info Boards of the Hotel. This bar is also a substitute for our Pool Bar during bad weather conditions.

Page | 9

SWIMING POOLS

	SIZE	DEPTH	OPENING HOURS	
Main Pool	600 m ²	0.90 – 1.40 m		
Children`s Pool	49 m²	0.40 m	10:00 10:00 h	
Water Slides	150 m ²	1.20 m	10:00 – 18:00 h	
VIP / Relax Pool *	255 m ²	1.40 m		

Guests are not allowed to book their sunbeds and umbrellas. Towels that are left un-attendant will be removed by the staff members and returned to the Housekeeping.

Page | 10

^{*} The VIP / Relax Pool is only available for guests who has booked any of our VIP rooms – Swim-up.



-Sanus Per Aquam-

Pasithea is the Greek goddess of rest and relaxation. Under her protective eye we guarantee you the opportunity to switch off everyday troubles and enjoy the ultimate relaxation. Your journey will be guided by professional therapists in the atmosphere inspired by the natural resources that beautiful Corfu has to offer. Products used in the treatments are from high-quality Greek cosmetics brands.

Hammam (Steam Room), Sauna and the Gym are free of charge for guests with Premium packages. Price lists are available at the Spa Reception.

All other extra services are upon charge and not included in any of the packages that the hotel offers. Detailed SPA Menu is available upon request.

The hotel runs marketing campaigns and provides vouchers for discounts directly to our in-house guests.

Facilities

Pasithea Spa Center and Beauty Salon are located on -1 floor. Our freshly opened modern Spa Center offers:

- Beauty Salon
- Gym
- Sauna
- Steam Room
- Relaxation Lounge
- 3 Treatment Rooms
- Changing Rooms with lockers

Working Schedule

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
09:00 - 17:00	09:00 - 17:00	09:00 - 17:00	09:00 - 17:00	09:00 - 17:00	09:00 - 17:00	CLOSED

Page | 11